

Declaration of commitment to the Recommendation of the European Commission on the European Charter for Researchers and Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers

European Commission Attention: Carlos Manuel Félix Moedas Commissioner for Science and Research

The Poznań University of Economics and Business represented by the Rector of the University, Prof. Marian Gorynia, welcomes and fully supports the Recommendation of the European Commission on the European Charter for Researchers and Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers (hereinafter referred to as: the Charter & Code).

By endorsing the Charter & Code, the Poznań University of Economics and Business recognises the value of its principles and voluntarily commits itself to applying them.

This endorsement by the Poznań University of Economics and Business is fully in line with its policy aiming at making a researcher's career more attractive and at enhancing the quality of research and innovation. The signature of the Charter & Code is also a further commitment to foster international collaboration and the various forms of mobility by researchers.

By implementing the Charter & Code principles, the Poznań University of Economics and Business intends to contribute to the realisation of an open and attractive European labour market for researchers.

Date: 14th July 2016

Place: Poznań

Signature:

REKTOR

prof. dr hab. Marian Gorynja, prof. zw. UEP

UNIWERSYTET #KONOMICZ ~ W POZNANIU ①

61-875 Poznań, al. Niepodległości 10 tel. 61 856 90 00, fax 61 866 89 24 NIP 777-00-05-497

POZNAŃ UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS 61-875 Poznań, al. Niepodległości 10 phone +4861 856 90 00, fax +4861 866 89 24 Poland RECTOR al. Niepodległości 10, 61-875 Poznań tel. + 48 61 856 91-50

NIP: 777-00-05-497 REGON 00000-1525